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Game # Schedule Date Location Start Time End Time Division Home Team Away Team

1 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-A 8:00 AM 9:00 AM A Kanata Kings Nepean Emu 

2 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 8:30 AM 9:30 AM A Kanata Titans Canterbury Crusaders 

3 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-A 9:00 AM 10:00 AM A Stittsville 67s Kanata Le Krew 

4 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 JAC 9:00 AM 10:00 AM C Nepean Bullets Kanata Wolverines 

5 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 9:30 AM 10:30 AM A Nepean Chiefs Carleton Place Kings 

6 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 JAC 10:00 AM 11:00 AM C Ottawa Centre Juggernauts Nepean Cobras 

7 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 10:30 AM 11:30 AM B Kanata Banditos Stittsville Rams 

8 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 JAC 11:00 AM 12:00 PM C Nepean Allstars Kanata C-Force 

9 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 GRC-A 11:00 AM 12:00 PM B Nepean Crushers WEHL Wolverines 

10 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 11:30 AM 12:30 PM B Nepean Generals Aylmer Pirates 

11 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 JAC 12:00 PM 1:00 PM C SouthEnd Phantoms Ottawa East Blizzards 

12 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 GRC-A 12:00 PM 1:00 PM B Kanata Predators Stittsville Silvertips 

13 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 12:30 PM 1:30 PM B Nepean Jets Gloucester Centre Cougars 

14 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-A 1:00 PM 2:00 PM A Nepean Emu Leitrim Hawks 

15 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 1:30 PM 2:30 PM B Ottawa SouthEnd Badgers Nepean Aces 

16 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-A 2:00 PM 3:00 PM A Canterbury Crusaders Metcalf Jets 

17 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 3:30 PM 4:30 PM B Aylmer Pirates Coyotes des Collines 

18 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 4:30 PM 5:30 PM B Stittsville Silvertips Valley East Cousin Vinny's 

19 Friday, Feb 17, 2017 KRC-B 5:30 PM 6:30 PM C Kanata Wolverines Brockville Junior Braves 

20 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 8:00 AM 9:00 AM A Carleton Place Kings Kanata Titans 

21 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 8:00 AM 9:00 AM B Kanata Banditos WEHL Wolverines 

22 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 8:30 AM 9:30 AM C Nepean Bullets Ottawa Centre Juggernauts 

23 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 9:00 AM 10:00 AM A Kanata Kings Stittsville 67s 

24 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 9:00 AM 10:00 AM B Stittsville Rams Nepean Crushers 

25 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 9:30 AM 10:30 AM C Nepean Cobras Brockville Junior Braves 

26 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 10:00 AM 11:00 AM A Kanata Le Krew Leitrim Hawks 

27 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 10:00 AM 11:00 AM B Gloucester Centre Cougars Kanata Predators 

28 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 10:30 AM 11:30 AM C Nepean Allstars Ottawa East Blizzards 
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29 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 11:00 AM 12:00 PM A Nepean Chiefs Canterbury Crusaders 

30 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 11:00 AM 12:00 PM B Nepean Jets Stittsville Silvertips 

31 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 11:30 AM 12:30 PM C Kanata C-Force SouthEnd Phantoms 

32 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 12:00 PM 1:00 PM A Kanata Titans Metcalf Jets 

33 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 12:00 PM 1:00 PM B Nepean Generals Ottawa SouthEnd Badgers 

34 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 12:30 PM 1:30 PM C Ottawa Centre Juggernauts Kanata Wolverines 

35 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 1:00 PM 2:00 PM A Stittsville 67s Nepean Emu 

36 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 1:00 PM 2:00 PM B Nepean Aces Coyotes des Collines 

37 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 1:30 PM 2:30 PM C Brockville Junior Braves Nepean Bullets 

38 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 2:00 PM 3:00 PM A Leitrim Hawks Kanata Kings 

39 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 2:00 PM 3:00 PM B Kanata Predators Valley East Cousin Vinny's 

40 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 2:30 PM 3:30 PM B Nepean Crushers Kanata Banditos 

41 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 3:00 PM 4:00 PM A Carleton Place Kings Kanata Le Krew 

42 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 3:00 PM 4:00 PM B WEHL Wolverines Stittsville Rams

43 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 3:30 PM 4:30 PM C Ottawa East Blizzards Kanata C-Force 

44 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 4:00 PM 5:00 PM A Metcalf Jets Nepean Chiefs 

45 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 4:00 PM 5:00 PM B Ottawa SouthEnd Badgers Aylmer Pirates 

46 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 4:30 PM 5:30 PM C SouthEnd Phantoms Nepean Allstars 

47 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 ML 5:00 PM 6:00 PM B Gloucester Centre Cougars Nepean Aces 

48 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 5:00 PM 6:00 PM B Coyotes des Collines Nepean Generals 

49 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-B 5:30 PM 6:30 PM C Kanata Wolverines Nepean Cobras 

50 Saturday, Feb 18, 2017 KRC-A 6:00 PM 7:00 PM B Valley East Cousin Vinny's Nepean Jets 

51 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 8:00 AM 9:00 AM C C1 C4

52 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-B 8:30 AM 9:30 AM B B1 B4

53 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 9:00 AM 10:00 AM C C2 C3

54 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-B 9:30 AM 10:30 AM B B2 B3

overtime Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 10:00 AM 11:00 AM C Semi C - overtime ice Semi C - overtime ice

overtime Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-B 10:30 AM 11:30 AM B Semi B - overtime ice Semi B - overtime ice
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55 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 11:00 AM 12:00 PM A A1 A4

56 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 12:00 PM 1:00 PM A A2 A3

overtime Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 1:00 PM 2:00 PM A Semi A - overtime ice Semi A - overtime ice

57 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 2:00 PM 3:00 PM C C1 vs C4 Winner C2 vs C3 Winner

58 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 3:00 PM 4:00 PM B B1 vs B4 Winner B2 vs B3 Winner

overtime Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 4:00 PM 5:00 PM B Final C & B OT / Presentation Final C & B OT / Presentation

59 Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 5:00 PM 6:00 PM A A1 vs A4 Winner A2 vs A3 Winner

overtime Sunday, Feb 19, 2017 KRC-A 6:00 PM 7:00 PM A Final A - overtime ice Final A - overtime ice
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